
Date Time Location Type Who's called

Monday 8 September 6pm - 10pm

Garrick Room 

Courtyard Welcome, read through, getting to know each other, fun run All Cast

Tuesday 9 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard Cathy and Heathcliffe - looking at scenes in Act 1 Heathcliffe and Cathy

Tuesday 9 September 6pm - 10pm CLC

We will be blocking all of pages 2 - 16 and aiming to reach the end of act 1 

scene 8 

All cast members in these 

pages 

Wednesday 10 September 6pm - 10pm CLC

All cast members in these 

scenes 

Thursday 11 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard we will be looking at scenes 5, 7 and 9 Heathcliffe and Cathy

Thursday 11 September 6pm - 10pm CLC We will be blocking all of pages 16 - 26 All cast in thosepages

Friday 12 September 6pm - 10pm

2FD, Studio 1, Gaol 

Street We will be blocking all of scenes 27 to 38 all cast in these pages

Monday 15 September 6pm-10pm CLC, Edgar Street we will be blocking pages 39 - 49 everyone in these scenes

Tuesday 16 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard Running Cathy and Heathcliffe scenes Heathcliffe and Cathy

Tuesday 16 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street we will be blocking pages 50 - 60 all cast in these pages

Wednesday 17 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street we will be blocking pages 60 - 67 All in these scenes

Thursday 18 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard Running Cathy and Heathcliffe scenes in act 2 Heathcliffe and Cathy

Thursday 18 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street Run the full play All Cast

Friday 19 September 6pm - 10pm

2FD, Studio 1, Gaol 

Street Run the full play All Cast

Monday 22 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street Working on scenes in act 1 All Cast

Tuesday 23 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard Working on scenes in Act 2Working on Cathy and Heathcliffe scenes Heathcliffe and Cathy

Tuesday 23 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street Run all scene sin Act 2

Wednesday 24 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street Run the full play and work specific scenes All Cast

Thursday 25 September 9.30am - 1pm MR1 Courtyard Work on scenes between Heathcliffe and Cathy Heathcliffe and Cathy

Thursday 25 September 6pm - 10pm CLC, Edgar Street Full run with notes All Cast

Friday 26 September 6pm - 10pm

2FD, Studio 1, Gaol 

Street work on set scenes from previous day and then full run All Cast

Saturday 27 October 12pm - 8pm Main House Tech All Cast

Monday 29 October 6pm - 10pm Main House Tech All Cast

Tuesday 30 October 6pm - 10pm Main House Dress All Cast

Wednesday 1 October 6pm - 10pm Main House Open Dress All Cast

Thursday 2 October 12.30pm - 4.30pm Main House Open All Cast

Thursday 2 October 6pm - 10pm Main House Performance All Cast

Friday 6 October 6pm - 10pm Main House Performance All Cast

Saturday 4 October 12.30 - 4.30pm Main House Performance All Cast

Saturday 4 October  6pm - 10pm Main House Performance All Cast

Wuthering Heights Rehearsal Schedule

NB There will be times when ensemble and smaller named roles will be able to leave earlier . I have not specifically put this on but will be mindful of it during the rehearsals.


